and Form 8-K dated March 14, 2000, as amended (see Exhibit 99.4 entitled
"Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information").

   19

   WHITE MOUNTAINS INSURANCE GROUP, LTD.
   PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET INFORMATION

   (DOLLARS IN MILLIONS, EXCEPT FOR PER SHARE AMOUNTS)

   June 30, 2000

   Pro forma
   for Dexia
   Pro forma for   Sale and
   Historical   Dexia Sale [1]   Dexia Sale   Offer [2]   Offer
   ------------- ----------------  ---------------  -------------- ---------------

ASSETS
Fixed maturity investments   $   1,106.4   (5.8)b  $   1,100.6   $   1,100.6
Common equity securities   219.8   (44.2)b   175.6   175.6
Other investments   71.2   71.2   71.2
Short-term investments   202.4   620.4 a   822.8   (247.7)   575.1
   ------------- ----------------  ---------------  -------------- ---------------
   Total investments   1,599.8   570.4   2,170.2   (247.7)   1,922.5
Cash   11.5   11.5   11.5
Investments in unconsolidated insurance affiliates   478.8   (359.1)c   119.7   119.7
Reinsurance recoverable   400.3   400.3   400.3
Other assets   239.8   50.0 a   289.8   289.8
Insurance and reinsurance balances receivable   151.3   151.3   151.3
Deferred acquisition costs   46.6   46.6   46.6
Goodwill   26.6   26.6   26.6
Investment income accrued   18.8   18.8   18.8
Net assets of discontinued operations   16.2   16.2   16.2
   ------------- ----------------  ---------------  -------------- ---------------

   Total Assets   $   2,989.7   261.3   $   3,251.0   (247.7) $   3,003.3
   ============= ================  ===============  ============== ===============

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDER'S EQUITY
Loss and loss adjustment expense reserves   $   1,600.8   $   1,600.8   $   1,600.8
Unearned insurance and reinsurance premiums   195.7   195.7   195.7
Short-term debt   10.0   10.0   10.0
Long-term debt   197.7   197.7   197.7
Deferred credits   121.0   (11.5)d   109.5   109.5
Accounts payable and other liabilities   223.8   26.9 e   250.7   250.7
   ------------- ----------------  ---------------  -------------- ---------------

   Total Liabilities   2,349.0   15.4   2,364.4   2,364.4
   ------------- ----------------  ---------------  -------------- ---------------

Common shares at par   5.9   5.9   (1.5)   4.4
Common paid-in capital   66.2   66.2   (16.9)   49.3
Retained earnings   517.0   306.9 g   823.9   (229.3)   594.6
Accumulated other comprehensive net income   51.6   (61.0)f   (9.4)   (9.4)
   ------------- ----------------  ---------------  -------------- ---------------

   Total Shareholders' Equity   640.7   245.9   886.6   (247.7)   638.9
   ------------- ----------------  ---------------  -------------- ---------------

Total Liabilities and Shareholders' Equity   $   2,989.7   261.3   $   3,251.0   (247.7) $   3,003.3
   ============= ================  ===============  ============== ===============

ENDING COMMON AND EQUIVALENT SHARES (000'S)   5,961   5,961   (1,500)   4,461

TANGIBLE BOOK VALUE PER SHARE [3]   $   123.21   40.41   $   163.62   (.51) $   163.11
   ============= ================  ===============  ============== ===============

BOOK VALUE PER SHARE   $   108.86   41.22   $   150.08   (5.06) $   145.02
   ============= ================  ===============  ============== ===============

   20

   NOTES TO PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL INFORMATION (UNAUDITED)

   The consolidated pro forma balance sheet information as of June 30, 2000
assumes that the Dexia Sale and the Offer occurred as of June 30, 2000.
Significant assumptions used in deriving the pro forma financial information are
as follows:

   1.   Represents adjustments recorded in connection with the Dexia Sale,